Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.
Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 043

e Funding Year is or 2025

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Amount

Applicant (BEN)

FRN Status  SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

BTC Broadband
(143031484)

City Of Phoenix - Public

Library (142893)

Haas Hall Academy
(16031577)

Rhinelander School
District (133260)

Woodside School
District (144135)

Glenpool Indep Sch
District 13 (140071)

AZ

AR

WI

CA

OK

2599057278

2599021597

2599019623

2599019566

2599002434

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599057278.003
was modified from
Switc...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599021597.001
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,532,5632.82

$43,411.33

$97,575.18

$6,501.55

$62,807.04

$1,532,532.82

$0.00

$97,575.18

$6,501.55

$62,807.04




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Cerdant, Inc.
(143027688)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Chickasaw
Telecommunications
Services, Inc.
(143013786)

Clay Ctrl-Everly School
Dist (132347)

Clay Ctrl-Everly School
Dist (132347)

Artesia Public School
District (143343)

Lee County School
District (127832)

Regional School District
14 (122601)

Clm Community Action
Agency (17032122)

Stillwater Indep Sch
Dist 16 (140110)

IA

IA

NM

FL

CT

MI

OK

2599056772

2599056733

2599036703

2599061445

2599029917

2599004997

2599062587

BM

BM

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599036703.001
was modified from
Ye...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$76,631.60 to
$57,473.70 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request....

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

Amount

$481.60

$646.68

$407,613.83

$5,268,5689.24

$34,484.22

$1,296.00

$75,564.93

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$407,613.83

$5,268,589.24

$34,484.22

$1,296.00

$75,564.93




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Ben Gamla South
Broward (17002022)

Benedictine College
Preparatory (17027790)

Hope Community Public
Charter School, Inc
(17031458)

Irrawaddy Academy
(17036958)

Irrawaddy Academy
(17036958)

Urban Academy Of
Greater Pittsburgh
Charter School
(222640)

Urban Academy Of
Greater Pittsburgh
Charter School
(222640)

FL

VA

DC

MN

MN

PA

PA

2599029230

2599051249

2599050832

2599048090

2599062592

2599062584

2599032508

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16081461 -
BEN GAMLA
CHARTER SCHOOL

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2599022401. The
new FRN contains
th...

Amount

$18,384.00

$8,568.00

$10,854.00

$4,293.27

$1,485.86

$4,629.74

$5,948.01

Amount

$0.00

$8,568.00

$0.00

$4,293.27

$1,485.86

$4,629.74

$5,948.01




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Compunet
International Inc.
(143023754)

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

Cox Oklahoma
Telcom, LLC
(143005575)

CoxCom, Inc. dba
Cox Communication
Cleveland Area
(143018993)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Linn Joint 6 School
District (132836)

Texarkana Indep School
Dist (140638)

Pioneer Library System
(139799)

Parma City School
District (129502)

Abington School District
(126074)

El Rancho Unified
School District (143516)

WI

OK

OH

PA

CA

2599048733

2599038185

2599048071

2599013038

2599056984

2599038477

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
04/15/2019 to
03/25/2019 to agree
w...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN(s) 83421 -
BLAN...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:During the
review process you
provided
correspondence
between School
Distric...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,640.84

$22,680.00

$5,712.00

$44,582.40

$35,367.36

$266,409.00

Amount

$0.00

$22,680.00

$5,712.00

$44,582.40

$0.00

$266,409.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

DHE Computer
Systems, LLC
(143048150)

Electronaca Inc
(143035753)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Enterprise
Networks Solutions,
Inc. (143029693)

FirstLight Fiber,
Inc. (143026172)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Clear Creek School Dist
RE 1(142194)

Stellar Leadership
Academy (16035229)

Hamblen County School
District (128371)

Queen Creek Unif Sch
Dist 95 (142948)

Albany Public Library
(124151)

Cristo Rey Orange
County High School
(17033501)

CO

FL

TN

AZ

NY

CA

2599047888

2599060695

2599041197

2599050816

2599056181

2599059580

IC

IC

IA

IC

IA

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$44,862.96 to
$40,969.96 ...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$40,818.40 to
$38,470.48 ...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 224332
RUSSELLVILLE
INTERMEDIATE
SCH...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599050816.006
was modified from
Connecto...

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
evaluate the cost
effectiveness of all
valid...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two
Budget amount was
adjusted in...

Amount

$24,581.98

$32,699.91

$582,400.00

$921,586.37

$35,586.00

$441.72

Amount

$24,581.98

$32,699.91

$582,400.00

$921,586.37

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status

Cristo Rey Orange

SILLGB’A(‘)I;?%Q) County High School CA 2599059509 IC FuI\IIl(()ite :
(17033501)

Grande

Communications Midland Christian

Networks, LLC School (92759) X 2599041938 IA  Funded

(143024443)

Internal Power Inc.  Bnos Yerushalayim

(143053372) School (11870) S ZesbUBeEn o Le o Pl

Internal Power Inc.  Bnos Yerushalayim

(143053372) School (11870) NY 2599039040 IA  Funded

Internal Power Inc.  Bnos Yerushalayim Not

(143053372) School (11870) S ZEBERTE LY

Kajeet, Inc. Chinle Unified School Not

(143034849) Dist 24 (143224) AZ 2599059362 WSB  p ) jed

Moore Technolo Stanford Public School

LCC (14305454 49)y District AK.A. Stanford ~ MT 2599029837 IC  Funded
K-12 Schools (134974)

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$6,353.91 to
$5,174.73 to remove
the p...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because
product(s) and
service(s) being
requested are inel...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:BEN 67599
SURPRISE CRE...

Amount

$5,400.82

$3,456.96

$50,760.00

$55,080.00

$254,575.00

$49,617.36

$51,608.61

Amount

$0.00

$3,456.96

$50,760.00

$55,080.00

$0.00

$0.00

$51,608.61




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Northwest Ohio
Area Computer
Services
Cooperative
(143024461)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

PVT Networks, Inc.
(143015372)

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Structured
Communication
Systems Inc
(143008383)

Saint Marys City School
Dist (130164)

Rancho Santa Fe Elem
Sch Dist (143653)

Rancho Santa Fe Elem
Sch Dist (143653)

Artesia Public School
District (143343)

East Buchanan School
Dist C1 (137171)

Scott County School
District (128775)

Unalaska City School
District (145619)

OH

CA

CA

NM

MO

AK

2599034962

2599021787

2599062578

2599024440

2599056439

2599048939

2599029232

IC

IA

IA

IA

BM

BM

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
130164 SAINT
MARYS CITY...

MR1:The FRN Line
Item
2599021787.001
Monthly Unit Cost
was modified from
$708.00...

MR1:The enrollment
for BEN 16077956 -
R. Roger Rowe
Elementary was
decreased...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 16035401
ROYAL ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$5,162.50

$3,854.08

$1,041.26

$95,616.00

$760.00

$14,144.00

$127.67

Amount

$5,162.50

$3,854.08

$1,041.26

$95,616.00

$760.00

$0.00

$127.67




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Bais Brocho Of Karlin
Stolin (11884)

Chester-Joplin-Inverness
Public Schools
(16033349)

Chinook School District
10 A.K.A. Chinook
Public Schools (134996)

Denton School District
84 A.K.A. Denton Public
Schools (134934)

Dodson School District
2-A C A.K.A. Dodson
K-12 (134999)

Geraldine School
District 44-3 A.K.A.
Geraldine Public
Schools A.K.A.
Geraldine K12 (134947)

Hobson School District
25 A.K.A. Hobson K-12
Schools (134952)

NY

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

2599039410

2599013729

2599003108

2599020292

2599021978

2599000493

2599009150

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to determine
the ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$51,300.00

$8,887.20

$13,228.80

$3,435.60

$4,417.20

$3,926.40

$1,671.60

Amount

$51,300.00

$8,887.20

$13,228.80

$3,435.60

$4,417.20

$3,926.40

$1,671.60




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

Triangle Telephone
Cooperative
Association, Inc.
(143002544)

U-Combination
Technology (USA)
Inc. (143023669)

U.S. TelePacific
Corp (143020136)

United Data
Technologies, Inc.
(143054389)

Vero Fiber
Networks
(143050324)

Rocky Boy School
District 87-] A.K.A.
Rocky Boy Public
Schools (134989)

Winifred School District
115 A.K.A. Winifred
K-12 Schools (134980)

St Laurence School
(20103)

Capistrano Valley
Christian Schools
(105600)

Hamblen County School
District (128371)

Stillwater Indep Sch
Dist 16 (140110)

MT

MT

PA

CA

N

OK

2599013786

2599028783

2599060136

2599036811

2599062589

2599021958

IA

IA

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Since the
school districta€™s
discount is
calculated by using
the school...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
16080483 SPS
SOUTH
OPERATIONS
CENTER ...

Amount

$20,606.40

$3,435.60

$11,502.20

$16,320.00

$229,280.00

$115,612.00

Amount

$20,606.40

$3,435.60

$11,502.20

$16,320.00

$229,280.00

$115,612.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount
MRI1:FRN Line Item
Whalley Computer , : 2599011825.002 for
Associates, Inc. (Sluzfgl?%%f ublic Schools -1 5599011825 1C  Funded 1 SonicWALL NSa $3,557.77 $3,557.77
(143004498) 4700 HA Security
Appliance ...
DRI1:A contract for a
. new service was
Zayo Education, Islesboro School Not .
LLC (143030857) Department (121706) ME 2599055618 MB Funded §1gned.or entered $5,349.60 $0.00
into prior to the
expirat...
MR1:Approved as
Zavo Group. LLC New York City submitted. MR1:The
(1427302385135') Department Of NY 2599025893 IA  Funded CEP Base Year for $515,403.00 $515,403.00
Education (153135) BEN 17047406 -
Bronx Deb...
MR1:Approved as
7avo Groun. LLC New York City submitted. MR1:The
(127302385%) Department Of NY 2599025886 IA Funded CEP Base Year for $515,403.00 $515,403.00
Education (153135) BEN 17047406 -
Bronx Deb...

FUNDS For
“>LEARNING

YOUR E-RATE GUIDES

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
- Data generated on Thursday, February 26th, 2026 at 08:44 AM CST



https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

