

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 043
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Advanced Network Management, Inc. (143028101)	City Of Phoenix - Public Library (142893)	AZ	2599057278	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599057278.003 was modified from Switc...	\$1,532,532.82	\$1,532,532.82
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	Haas Hall Academy (16031577)	AR	2599021597	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599021597.001 was modifie...	\$43,411.33	\$0.00
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	Rhineland School District (133260)	WI	2599019623	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$97,575.18	\$97,575.18
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Woodside School District (144135)	CA	2599019566	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$6,501.55	\$6,501.55
BTC Broadband (143031484)	Glenpool Indep Sch District 13 (140071)	OK	2599002434	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$62,807.04	\$62,807.04

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ByteSpeed, LLC (143022706)	Clay Ctrl-Everly School Dist (132347)	IA	2599056772	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$481.60	\$0.00
ByteSpeed, LLC (143022706)	Clay Ctrl-Everly School Dist (132347)	IA	2599056733	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$646.68	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Artesia Public School District (143343)	NM	2599036703	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 2599036703.001 was modified from Ye...	\$407,613.83	\$407,613.83
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Lee County School District (127832)	FL	2599061445	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:Based on the applicant's...	\$5,268,589.24	\$5,268,589.24
Cerdant, Inc. (143027688)	Regional School District 14 (122601)	CT	2599029917	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$76,631.60 to \$57,473.70 ...	\$34,484.22	\$34,484.22
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Clm Community Action Agency (17032122)	MI	2599004997	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request....	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
Chickasaw Telecommunications Services, Inc. (143013786)	Stillwater Indep Sch Dist 16 (140110)	OK	2599062587	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$75,564.93	\$75,564.93

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Ben Gamla South Broward (17002022)	FL	2599029230	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 16081461 - BEN GAMLA CHARTER SCHOOL ...	\$18,384.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Benedictine College Preparatory (17027790)	VA	2599051249	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$8,568.00	\$8,568.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Hope Community Public Charter School, Inc (17031458)	DC	2599050832	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$10,854.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Irrawaddy Academy (17036958)	MN	2599048090	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,293.27	\$4,293.27
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Irrawaddy Academy (17036958)	MN	2599062592	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$1,485.86	\$1,485.86
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Urban Academy Of Greater Pittsburgh Charter School (222640)	PA	2599062584	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$4,629.74	\$4,629.74
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Urban Academy Of Greater Pittsburgh Charter School (222640)	PA	2599032508	IA	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 2599022401. The new FRN contains th...	\$5,948.01	\$5,948.01

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Compunet International Inc. (143023754)	Linn Joint 6 School District (132836)	WI	2599048733	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,640.84	\$0.00
Conterra Ultra Broadband, LLC (143025700)	Texarkana Indep School Dist (140638)	TX	2599038185	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 04/15/2019 to 03/25/2019 to agree w...	\$22,680.00	\$22,680.00
Cox Oklahoma Telcom, LLC (143005575)	Pioneer Library System (139799)	OK	2599048071	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN(s) 83421 - BLAN...	\$5,712.00	\$5,712.00
CoxCom, Inc. dba Cox Communication Cleveland Area (143018993)	Parma City School District (129502)	OH	2599013038	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$44,582.40	\$44,582.40
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Abington School District (126074)	PA	2599056984	IA	Not Funded	DR1:During the review process you provided correspondence between School Distric...	\$35,367.36	\$0.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	El Rancho Unified School District (143516)	CA	2599038477	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$266,409.00	\$266,409.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
DHE Computer Systems, LLC (143048150)	Clear Creek School Dist R E 1 (142194)	CO	2599047888	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$44,862.96 to \$40,969.96 ...	\$24,581.98	\$24,581.98
Electronaca Inc (143035753)	Stellar Leadership Academy (16035229)	FL	2599060695	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$40,818.40 to \$38,470.48 ...	\$32,699.91	\$32,699.91
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Hamblen County School District (128371)	TN	2599041197	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 224332 RUSSELLVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCH...	\$582,400.00	\$582,400.00
Enterprise Networks Solutions, Inc. (143029693)	Queen Creek Unif Sch Dist 95 (142948)	AZ	2599050816	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2599050816.006 was modified from Connecto...	\$921,586.37	\$921,586.37
FirstLight Fiber, Inc. (143026172)	Albany Public Library (124151)	NY	2599056181	IA	Not Funded	DR1:FCC Rules require applicants to evaluate the cost effectiveness of all valid...	\$35,586.00	\$0.00
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Cristo Rey Orange County High School (17033501)	CA	2599059580	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Category Two Budget amount was adjusted in...	\$441.72	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Cristo Rey Orange County High School (17033501)	CA	2599059509	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request was modified from \$6,353.91 to \$5,174.73 to remove the p...	\$5,400.82	\$0.00
Grande Communications Networks, LLC (143024443)	Midland Christian School (92759)	TX	2599041938	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,456.96	\$3,456.96
Internal Power Inc. (143053372)	Bnos Yerushalayim School (11870)	NY	2599039035	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat...	\$50,760.00	\$50,760.00
Internal Power Inc. (143053372)	Bnos Yerushalayim School (11870)	NY	2599039040	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat...	\$55,080.00	\$55,080.00
Internal Power Inc. (143053372)	Bnos Yerushalayim School (11870)	NY	2599039072	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat...	\$254,575.00	\$0.00
Kajeet, Inc. (143034849)	Chinle Unified School Dist 24 (143224)	AZ	2599059362	WSB	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because product(s) and service(s) being requested are inel...	\$49,617.36	\$0.00
Moore Technology LCC (143054544)	Stanford Public School District A.K.A. Stanford K-12 Schools (134974)	MT	2599029837	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR1:BEN 67599 SURPRISE CRE...	\$51,608.61	\$51,608.61

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Northwest Ohio Area Computer Services Cooperative (143024461)	Saint Marys City School Dist (130164)	OH	2599034962	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 130164 SAINT MARYS CITY...	\$5,162.50	\$5,162.50
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Rancho Santa Fe Elem Sch Dist (143653)	CA	2599021787	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN Line Item 2599021787.001 Monthly Unit Cost was modified from \$708.00...	\$3,854.08	\$3,854.08
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Rancho Santa Fe Elem Sch Dist (143653)	CA	2599062578	IA	Funded	MR1:The enrollment for BEN 16077956 - R. Roger Rowe Elementary was decreased...	\$1,041.26	\$1,041.26
PVT Networks, Inc. (143015372)	Artesia Public School District (143343)	NM	2599024440	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$95,616.00	\$95,616.00
R.A. Networks (143026806)	East Buchanan School Dist C1 (137171)	MO	2599056439	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$760.00	\$760.00
STEP CG, LLC (143044123)	Scott County School District (128775)	KY	2599048939	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 16035401 ROYAL ...	\$14,144.00	\$0.00
Structured Communication Systems Inc (143008383)	Unalaska City School District (145619)	AK	2599029232	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$127.67	\$127.67

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	Bais Brocho Of Karlin Stolin (11884)	NY	2599039410	IA	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the ...	\$51,300.00	\$51,300.00
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Chester-Joplin-Inverness Public Schools (16033349)	MT	2599013729	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$8,887.20	\$8,887.20
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Chinook School District 10 A.K.A. Chinook Public Schools (134996)	MT	2599003108	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$13,228.80	\$13,228.80
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Denton School District 84 A.K.A. Denton Public Schools (134934)	MT	2599020292	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,435.60	\$3,435.60
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Dodson School District 2-A C A.K.A. Dodson K-12 (134999)	MT	2599021978	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,417.20	\$4,417.20
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Geraldine School District 44-3 A.K.A. Geraldine Public Schools A.K.A. Geraldine K12 (134947)	MT	2599000493	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,926.40	\$3,926.40
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Hobson School District 25 A.K.A. Hobson K-12 Schools (134952)	MT	2599009150	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,671.60	\$1,671.60

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Rocky Boy School District 87-J A.K.A. Rocky Boy Public Schools (134989)	MT	2599013786	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$20,606.40	\$20,606.40
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. (143002544)	Winifred School District 115 A.K.A. Winifred K-12 Schools (134980)	MT	2599028783	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,435.60	\$3,435.60
U-Combination Technology (USA) Inc. (143023669)	St Laurence School (20103)	PA	2599060136	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Student Count for Budget for Budgeted BEN ...	\$11,502.20	\$11,502.20
U.S. TelePacific Corp (143020136)	Capistrano Valley Christian Schools (105600)	CA	2599036811	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$16,320.00	\$16,320.00
United Data Technologies, Inc. (143054389)	Hamblen County School District (128371)	TN	2599062589	IA	Funded	MR1:Since the school district's discount is calculated by using the school...	\$229,280.00	\$229,280.00
Vero Fiber Networks (143050324)	Stillwater Indep Sch Dist 16 (140110)	OK	2599021958	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 16080483 SPS SOUTH OPERATIONS CENTER ...	\$115,612.00	\$115,612.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Suffield Public Schools (122305)	CT	2599011825	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 2599011825.002 for 1 SonicWALL NSa 4700 HA Security Appliance ...	\$3,557.77	\$3,557.77
Zayo Education, LLC (143030857)	Islesboro School Department (121706)	ME	2599055618	MB	Not Funded	DR1:A contract for a new service was signed or entered into prior to the expirat...	\$5,349.60	\$0.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	New York City Department Of Education (153135)	NY	2599025893	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 17047406 - Bronx Deb...	\$515,403.00	\$515,403.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	New York City Department Of Education (153135)	NY	2599025886	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 17047406 - Bronx Deb...	\$515,403.00	\$515,403.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
 Data generated on Thursday, February 26th, 2026 at 08:44 AM CST